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CD/PV.436 14-16

CD/PV.436

CD/PV.436
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CD /PV.437
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^ CD/PV.437

,_CD/PV. 437
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CD/PV. 438

CD/PV. 438

CD/PV.4-)9
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CD/PV. 440

CD/PV. 441

CD/PV.441

22- 2 J

27-29,31

34

42,44,47-48

5-6

12-13

17-20

22,27-29

6

11-12

13

4-7

14, 18-19,

21-22

CD/PV.441

CD/PV. 442

26

5-6

VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1988 SESSION

Nation/Speaker

Mexico/Garcia Robles

Czechoslovakia/Chnoupek

Sweden/Theorin

Sweden/Ekeus

USA/Friedersdorf

Indonesia/k;usuma-Atmadja

Hungary/Varkonyi

Italy/Andreotti

FRG/Genscher

Yugosiavia/k,osin

USA/Friedersdorf

Hungary/Meiszter

Italy/Pugliese (WG)

Japan/Yamada

Ramania/Dolgu

Australia/Butler

Finland/Sorsa

USSR/Petrovsky

Australia/Butler

Mongolia/Bayart

Ao0
AUG g 2007

muTii Io Dzsa^i;fi. ?
j

Retourner à la

Date Issue

2.2.88 INF,CTB,VER

2.2.88 CW,CTB,OS

2.2.88 VER,CTB,CW,OS

2.2.88 CW

2.2.88 INF,CTB,CW

4.2.88 CW,CTB,VER

4.2.88 CTB,OS,CW

4.2.88 CW

4.2.88 CDE,CW

9.2.88 CTB

9.2.88 CW

9.2.88 CW

11.2.88 CW

16.2.88 INF,CTB,CW

16.2.88 VER

16.2.88 CTB

18.2.88 INF,CW,CTB,VER

18.2.88 INF,CW,CTB,OS,VER

18.2.88 CTB

23.2.88 OS

I



VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION 

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT 

1988 SESSION 

Reference 	Page  Nation/Speaker  Date 	Issue  

	

CD/PV.444 	4 	 Sweden/Ekeus (06) 	 1.3.88 	CTB,VER 

	

CD/PV.445 	4-5 	 New Zealand/Marshall 	3.3.88 	CTB,CW 

	

CD/PV.446 	5-9 	 Argentina/Campora 	 8.3.88 	CW ' 

	

CD/PV.446 	12-15 	 UK/Solesby 	 8.3.88 	VER,CW,CTB 

	

CD/PV.446 	21-22 	 Australia/Butler 	 8.3.88 	CTB 

	

CD/PV.446 	26-32 	 Netherlands/van Schaik 	8.3.88 	CW 

	

s CD/PV.446 	34-35 	 GDR/Rose 	 8.3.88 	CW 

	

CD/PV.446 	39-40 	 Romania/Dolgu 	 8.3.88 	CTB 4 OS 

CD/PV.447 	3-6 	 Canada/de Montigny 	 10.3.88 	VER,INF,CW,CTB 
Marchand 

CD/PV.448 	3,5-6 	 Norway/Stoltenberg 	 15.3.88 	INF,CW,CTB 

CD/PV.448 	8-12 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 15.3.88 	CW 

CD/PV.449 	3,7-10 	France/Morel 	 17.3.88 	INF,VER,CW 

CD/PV.449 	12-13 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 17.3.88 	OS 

CD/PV.450 	5,8 	 India/Natwar Singh 	 22.3.88 	CTB 4 OS,VER 

CD/PV.450 	10-12 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	22.3.88 	CTB,CW 

CD/PV.451 	14-16 	 AHGSE/Dahlman 	 24.3.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.451 	16-18 	 FRG/Ludeking 	 24.3.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.453 	5-6 	 Iran/Velayati 	 31.3.88 	CW 

II, 	

CD/PV.453 	8-9 	 Sri Lanka/Rodrigo 	 31.3.88 	INF,VER 

CD/PV.453 	15-17 	 China/Fan 	 31.3.88 	CW 

L.  
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VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1988 SESSION

Reference Page

CD/PV.453 23

CD/PV.453

CD/PV.453

CD/PV.454

CD/PV.456

CD/PV.457

CD/PV. 457

CD/PV.457

CD/PV. 457

CD/PV. 457

CD/PV. 457

CD/PV. 458

CD/PV. 458

CD/PV. 458

CD/PV.458

CD/PV. 459

CD/PV. 459

CD/PV.46G

CD/PV. 460

CD/PV. 460

25-26

27

9-10

24-27

32-33,35-37

4a-41

4-7

9-11

13-15

17-18

11-13

17-21

5-7

11-15

18-21

Nation/Speaker Date Issue

Canada/de Montigny 31.3.88 CW
Marchand

Australia/Letts (WG) 31.3.88 CTB

GDR/Rose 31.3.88 CTB

GDR/Rase 5.4.88 CTB,CW

USSRlNazarkin 12.4.88 OS,CTB

Pulgaria/Mladenov 14.4.88 CON,CW,OS

Austria/Mock 14.4.88 INF,CW,CTB

FRG/von Stulpnagel (WG) 14.4.88 CW

GDR/Rose 14.4.88 CW

USA/Friedersdorf 14.4.88 CW

USSR/Nazarkin 14.4.88 CW

FRG/von Stulpnagel 19.4.88 CW

USA/Friedersdorf 19.4.88 CW

UK/Solesby 19.4.88 CW,VER

USSR/Nazarkin 19.4.88 CW

India/Teja 21.4.88 CW

Belgium/Clerckx

Brazil/Azambuja

Pakistan/Ahmad

USSR/Nazarkin

21.4.88 CW

26.4.88 CW

26.4.88 INF,CTB,DS

26.4.88 CW
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VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1988 SESSION

Reference Page Nation/Speaker

CD/PV.460 24-25

CD/PV.460 28-29

CD/PV.461 3-6

CD/PV.461 9

CD/PV.463 6,8-I1

CD/PV.464 6

CD/PV.466 4-5

CD/PV.466 9

CD/PV.466 20-21

CD/PV.467 5

India/Teja

USA/Granger

Pakistan/Ahmad

Zaire/Monshemvula

Sweden/Theorin

France/Morel

Netherlands/van Schaik

Yugoslavia/Kosin

GDR/Rose

Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda

CD/PV.468 3 Canada/Marchand

CD/PV.469 3-6 USA/Friedersdorf

CD/PV.469 12-13 Mongolia/Bayart

CD/PV.469 14 USSR/Nazarkin

CD/PV.471 2-3 Austria/Ceska

CD/PV.471 6,8-10,14 USSR/Oboukhov

CD/PV.471 18-19 Canada/Marchand

CD/PV.471 24-25 Venezuela/Taylhardat

• CD/PV.471 28,30-31 Bulgaria/Kostov

CD/PV.472 7 Peru/de Rivero

Date Issue

26.4.88 VER

26.4.88 CW

28.4.88 CW

28.4.88 CTB

7.7.88 VER,CTB,OS,CW

12.7.88 VER

19.7.88 VER,CW

19.7.88 CW

19.7.88 CW,CTB

21.7.88 CTB

26.7.88 09

28.7.88 CW

28.7.88 09

28.7.88 CW

4.8.88 CW

4.8.88 INF,START,

SLCM,ABM

4.8.88 CW

4.8.88 OS

4.8.88 VER,CTB,OS

9.8.88 OS

4



VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION 

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT 

1988 SESSION 

Reference 	Page 	 Nation/Speaker 	 Date 	Issue  

CD/PV.472 	9-11 	 Pakistan/Asif Ezdi 	' 	9.8.88 	CTB,NFZ 

CD/PV.473 	3-6 	 Italy/Pugliese 	 11.8.88 	CTB,CW 

CD/PV.473 	9-13 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 11.8.88 	CW,CTB 

CD/PV.473 	15 	 Nigeria/Azikiwe 	 11.8.88 	VER 

CD/PV.474 	2-4 	 ERG/von Stupnagel 	 16.8.88 	CW 

CD/PV.474 	6-10 	 UK/Solesby 	 16.8.88 	CW 

CD/PV.475 	6-9 	 Japan/Yamada 	 18.8.88 	CTB,CW 

CD/PV.475 	10-12 	 ERG/von Stulpnagel 	 18.8.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.475 	15-16 	 USA/Friedersdorf 	 18.8.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.476 	5-6 	 Canada/Marchand 	 23.8.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.477 	3-6 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	25.8.88 	CTB,CW 

CD/PV477 	7-11 	 Senegal/Sene 	 25.8.88 	VER,CW,CTB 

CD/PV.477 	23-24 	 Mongolia/Bayart 	 25.8.88 	CW 

CD/PV.477 	25-28 	 AHGSE/Dahlman 	 25.8.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.478 	3 	 USA/Burns 	 30.8.88 	INF,NST,CBM,CTB 

CD/PV.478 	10-11 	 Republic of Korea/Lee 	30.8.88 	CW,VER 

CD/PV.478 	13-14 	 Bulgaria/Kostov 	 30.8.88 	CW 

CD/PV.479 	3-4 	 Iran/Velayati 	 1.9.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.479 	5-8 	 Norway/Hernes 	 1.9.88 	CW,CTB 

CD/PV.479 	14-15 	 Argentina/Campora 	 1.9.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.480 	6 	 Egypt/Elaraby 	 6.9.88 	CW 

5 



VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION 

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT 

1988 SESSION 

Reference 	Page, 	 Nation/Speaker 	 Date 	Issue  

CD/PV.480 	8-9 	 Hungary/Varga 	 6.9.88 	CW 

CD/PV.481 	2-6 	 Finland/Rautio 	 13.9.88 	CW 

CD/PV.481 	8-10 	 GDR/Rose 	 13.9.88 	CW 

CD/PV.481 	12-16 	 Netherlands/van Schaik 	13.9.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.481 	18-21,23-26 	Sweden/Ekeus 	 13.9.88 	CTB,CW 

CD/PV.481 	31-32 	 ERG/von Stulpnagel 	 13.9.88 	CW 

CD/PV.482 	7 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	15.9.88 	CW 
(SG) 

CD/PV.482 	10-12 	 USA/Friedersdorf 	 15.9.88 	CW 

CD/PV.482 	15-17 	 ERG/von Stulpnagel 	 15.9.88 	CTB 

CD/PV.482 	18-20 	 Pakistan/Asif Ezdi 	 15.9.88 	CW 

• 

• 



VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION

ARRANGED BY NATION

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1988 SESSION

ARGENTINA

Re_ferenee Page

CD/PV.446 5-9

CD/PV.479 14-15

AUSTRALIA

Referençe Page

CD/PV.440 17

CD/PV.441 26

CD/PV.446 21-22

CD/PV.453 25-26

AUSTRIA

Referençe Page

CD/PV.471 2-3

CD/PV.457 11,13-16

BELGIUM

Reference Page

CD/PV.459 17-21

BRAZIL

Reference

CD/PV.460

P ag_e.

5-7

Speaker

Campora

Campora

Speaker

Butler

Butler

Butler

Letts (WG)

Speaker

Ceska

Mock

Speaker

Cierckx

Speaker

Azambuja

Date Issue

8. 3. 88 CW

1.9.88 CTB

Date Issue

16.2.88 CTB

18.2.88 CTB

8.3.88 CTB

31.3.88 CTB

Date Issue

4.8.88 CW

14.4.88 INF,CW,CTB

Date Issue

21.4.88 CW

Date_ Issue

26.4.88 CW

I--
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•

•

BULGARIA

Reference Page

CD/PV.471 28,30-31

CD/PV.457 5,8-9

CD/PV.478 13-14

CANADA

Reference Paee

CD/PV.447 3-6

CD/PV.453 23

CD/PV.468 3

CD/PV.471 18-19

CD/PV.476 5-6

CHINA

Referençe Page

CD/PV.453 15-17

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Reference Page

CD/PV.436 22-23

CD/PV.450 10-12

CD/PV.467 5

CD/PV.477 3-6

CD/PV.482 7

EGYPT

Referençe Page

CD/PV.480 6

FINLAND

Reference Page,

CD/PV.441 4-7

CD/PV.481 2-6

Speaker

Kostov

Mladenov

Kostov

Speaker

Marchand

Marchand

Marchand

Marchand

Marchand

Speaker

Fan

Speaker

Chnoupek

Vejvoda

Vejvoda

Vejvoda

Vejvoda(SG)

Speaker

Elaraby

S^eaker

Sor sa

Rautio

Date Issue

4.8.88 VER,CTB,OS

14.4.88 CON,CW,OS

30.8.88 CW

Date Issue

10.3.88 VER,INF,CW,CTB

31.3.88 CW

26.7.88 OS

4. S. 88 CW

23.8.88 CTB

Date Issue

31.3.88 CW

Date Issue

2.2.88 CW,CTB,OS

22.3.88 CTB,CW

21.7.88 CTB

25.8.88 CTB,CW

15.9.88 CW

Date Issue

6.9.88 CW

Date Issue

18.2.88 INF,CW,CTB,VER.

13.9.88 CW



Refer enç 	page 

34-35 

27 

9-10 

24-27 

20-21 

8-10 

Rose 

Rose 

Rose 

Rose 

Rose 

Rose 

Date 	Issue  

8.3.88 CW 

31.3.88 CTB 

5.4.88 CTB,CW 

14.4.88 CW 

19.7.88 CW,CTB 

13.9.88 CW 

CD/PV.446 

CD/PV.453 

CD/PV.454 

CD/PV.457 

CD/PV.466 

CD/PV.481 

FRANCE  

Reference  

CD/PV.449 

CD/PV.464 

Page 

3,7-10 

6 

Speaker 

Morel 

Morel 

Date 	Issue 

17.3.88 INF,VER,CW 

12.7.88 VER 

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY 

Reference 

CD/PV.437 

CD/PV.451 

CD/PV.457 

CD/PV.458 

CD/PV.474 

CD/PV.475 

CD/PV.481 

CD/PV.482 

Page 

22,27-29 

16-18 

23-24 

4-7 

2-4 

10-12 

31-32 

15-17 

Speaker 	 pate 

Genscher 	 4.2.88 CDE,CW 

Ludeking 	 24.3.88 CTB 

von Stulpnagel(WG) 14.4.88 CW 

von Stulpnagel 

von Stupnagel 

von Stulpnagel 

von Stulpnagel 

von Stulpnagel 

19.4.88 CW 

16.8.88 CW 

18.8.88 CTB 

13.9.88 CW 

15.9.88 CTB 

GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC  

HUNGARY 

Reference  

CD/PV.437 

CD/PV.438 

CD/PV.480 

Page  

12-13 

13 

8-9 

Speaker 

Varkonyi 

Meiszter 

Varga 

Date 	Issue 

4.2.88 CTB 4 OS,CW 

9.2.88 CW 

6.9.88 CW 

• 



•
INDIA

Re+erence Page Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.450 5,8 Natwar Singh 22.3.88 CTB,OS,VER

CD/PV.459 11-13 Teja 21.4.88 CW

CD/PV.460 24-25 Teja 26.4.88 VER

INDONESIA

Referençe Page. Speaker Date. Issue

CD/PV.437 5-6 Kusuma-Atmadja 4.2.88 CW,CTB,VER

I SLAM I ÇREPUBL I C OF IRAN

Reference Page Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.453 5-6 Velayati 31.3.88 CW

CD/PV.479 3-4 Velayati 1.9.88 CTB

ITALY

Reference Page Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.437 17-20 Andreotti 4.2.88 CW

CD/PV.439 7 Pugliese ( WG) 11.2.88 CW

CD/PV.473 3-6 Pugliese 11.8.88 CTB,CW

JAPAN

Referençe Pa-!t Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.440 3-7 Yamada 16.2.88 INF,CTB,CW

CD/PV.475 6-9 Yamada 18.8.88 CTB,CW

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Reference Page. Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.478 10-11 Lee 30.8.88 CW,VER

MEXICO

Reference Page. Speaker Date Issue

CD/PV.436 14-16 Garcia Robles 2.2.88 INF,CTB,VER



moNgoLiek 
Refereue Pae 	 Speaker 	 Date 	Issue 

CD/PV.442 	5-6 	 Bayart 	 23.2.88 OS • 

CD/PV.469 	12-13 	 Bayart 	 28.7.88 OS 

CD/PV.477 	23-24 	 Bayart 	 25.8.88 CW 

NETHERLANDS 

Reference Page 	 Speaker 	 Issue 

CD/PV.446 	26-32 	 van Schaik 	 8.3.88 CW 

CD/PV.466 	4-5 	 van Schaik 	 19.7.88 VER,CW 

CD/PV.481 	12-16 	 van Schaik 	 13.9.88 CTB 

NEW  zEe.d.,ANP 
Reference Page 	 Speaker 	 Date 	Issue 

CD/PV.445 	4-5 	 Marshall 	 3.3.88 CTB,CW 

Ile NIGERIA 

Reference Page 	 Speaker 	 Date 	Issue  

CD/PV.473 	15 	 Azikiwe 	 11.8.88 VER 

NORWAY  

Referenpe Page 	 Date 	Issue 

CD/PV.448 	3,5-6 	 Stoltenberg 	 15.3.88 INF,CW,CTB 

CD/PV.479 	5-8 	 Hernes 	 1.9.88 CW,CTB 

PAKISTAN 

Reference Page 	 Speaker 	 Date 	Issue 

CD/PV.460 	11-15 	 Ahmad 	 26.4.88 INF,CTB 4 OS 

CD/PV.461 	3-6 	 Ahmad 	 28.4.88 CW 

CD/PV.472 	9-11 	 Asif Ezdi 	 9.8.88 CTB,NFZ 

CD/PV.482 	18-20 	 Asif Ezdi 	 15.9.88 CW 

PERU  

Ile Reference Page 	Speaker 	 Date 	Issue 

CD/PV.472 	7 	 de Rivero 	 9.8.88  05 



• 

Page_  

34 	 Ekeus 

27-29,31 

4 

6,8-11 

18-21,23-26 Ekeus 

Speaker 

Theorin 

Ekeus (66) 

Theorin 

Page 

8-9 

Speaker . 

 Rodrigo 

EAge 
10-12 

39-40 

SII2P 15..Pr 

Dolgu 

Dolgu 

Page  Speaker 

7-11 Sene 

ROMANIA 

Refereng.e_ 
CD/PV.440 

CD/PV.446 

SENEGAL  

Reference 

CD/PV.477 

SRI LANKA 

Reference 

CD/PV.453 

SWEDEN 

Reference 

CD/PV.436 

CD/PV.436 

CD/PV.444 

CD/PV.463 

CD/PV.481 

Date 	Issue  

16.2.88 VER 

8.3.88 CTB 4 OS 

25.8.88 VER,CW,CTB 

Date 	Issue 

31.3.88 INF,VER 

Date 	Issue 

2.2.88 CW 

2.2.88 VER,CTB,CW,OS 

1.3.88 CTB,VER 

7.7.88 VER,CTB 4 OS,CW 

13.9.88 CTB,CW 

Date 

UNION OF SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLICS 

• 

Reference  

CD/PV.441 

CD/PV.441 

CD/PV.448 

CD/PV.449 

CD/PV.456 

CD/PV.457 

CD/PV.458 

CD/PV.460 

CD/PV.469 

CD/PV.471 

CD/PV.473 

P.ecle 	Speaker 

14,18-19, 	Petrovsky 

21-22 	 Petrovsky 

8-12 	 Nazarkin 

12-13 	 Nazarkin 

2-4 	 Nazarkin 

40-41 	 Nazarkin 

17-18 	 Nazarkin 

18-21 	 Nazarkin 

14 	 Nazarkin 

6,8-10,14 	Oboukhov 

9-13 	 Nazarkin 

JsPPP 

18.2.88 INF,CW,CTB 

18.2.88 OS,VER 

15.3.88 CW 

17.3.88 OS 

12.4.88 OS,CTB 

14.4.88 CW 

19.4.88 CW 

26.4.88 CW 

28.7.88 CW 

4.8.88 INF,NST,SLCM,ABM 

11.8.88 CW,CTB 

Date 



•

•

UNITED KINGDOM

Reference Pag.e. Speaker

CD/PV.446 12-15 Solesby

CD/PV.458 13-15 Solesby

CD/PV.474 6-10 Solesby

UNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA

Referençe Page Speaker

CD/PV.436 42,44,47-48 Friedersdorf

CD/PV.438 11-12 Friedersdorf

CD/PV.457 32-33,35-37 Friedersdorf

CD/PV.458 9-11

CD/PV.460 28-29

CD/PV.469 3-6

CD/PV.475 15-16

CD/PV.478 3

CD/PV.482 10-12

Friedersdorf

Granger

Friedersdorf

Friedersdorf

Burns

Friedersdorf

VENEZUELA

Reference Page Speaker

CD/PV.471 24-25 Taylhardat

YUGOSLAVIA

Reference Page Speaker

CD/PV.438 6 Kosin

CD/PV.466 9 Kosin

ZAIRE

Reference Page Speaker

CD/PV.461 9 Monshemvula

AD HOC GROUP OFSÇIENTIFIÇ EXPERTS

Referençe Page Speaker

• CD/PV.451 14-16 Dahlman

CD/PV.477 25-28 Dahlman

Date Issue

8.3.88 VER,CW,CTB

19.4.88 CW,VER

16.8.88 CW

Date Issue

2.2.88 INF,CTB,CW

9. 2. 88 CW

14.4.88 CW

19.4.88 CW

26.4.88 CW

28.7.88 CW

18.8.88 CTB

30.8.88 INF,NST,CBM,CTB

15.9.88 CW

Date Issue

4.8.88 OS

Date Issue

9.2.88 CTB

19.7.88 CW

Date Issue

28.4.88 CTB

Date Issue

24.3.88 CTB

25.8.88 CTB



•
VERBATIM STATEMENTS ON VERIFICATION

ARRANGED BY ISSUE

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1987 SESSION

•

CHEMICAL WEAPONS

Reference Page Nation/Speaker

CD/PV.436 22-23 Czechoslovakia/Chnoupek

CD/PV.436 27-29,31 Sweden/Theorin

CD/PV.436 34 Sweden/Ekeus

CD/PV.436 42,44,47-48 USA/Friedersdorf

CD/PV.437 5-6 Indonesia/Kusuma-Atmadja

CD/PV.437 12-13

CD/PV.437 17-20

CD/PV.437 22,27-29

CD/PV.438 11-12

CD/PV.438 13

CD/PV.439 7

CD/PV.440 3-7

CD/PV.441 4-7

CD/PV.441 14,18-19,

CD/PV.441 21-22

CD/PV.445 4-5

CD/PV.446 5-9

CD/PV.446 12-15

CD/PV.446 26-32

CD/PV.446 34-35

CD/PV.447 3-6

CD/PV.448 3,5-6

CD/PV.448 8-12

CD/PV.449 3,7-10

CD/PV.450 10-12

CD/PV.453 5-6

CD/PV.453 15-17

CD/PV.453 23

Hungary/Varkonyi

Italy/Andreotti

FRG/Genscher

USA/Friedersdorf

Hungary/Meiszter

Italy/Pugliese (WG)

Japan/Yamada

Finland/Sorsa

USSR/Petrovsky

USSR/Petrovsky

New Zealand/Marshall

Argentina/Campora

UK/Solesby

Netherlands/van Schaik

GDR/Rose

Canada/Marchand

Norway/Stoltenberg

USSR/Nazarkin

France/Morel

Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda

Iran/Velayati

China/Fan

Canada/Marchand

Date

2. 2. 88

2.2.88

2.2.88

2.2.88

4.2.88

4.2.88

4.2.88

4.2.88

9.2.88

9.2.88

11.2.88

16.2.88

18.2.88

18.2.88

18.2.88

3.3.88

8.3.88

8.3.88

8. 3. 88

8.3.88

10. 3. Be

15.3.88

15.3.88

17.3.88

22. 3. 88

31.3.88

31.3.88

31.3.88



•
CHEMICAL WEAPONS

Reference Page

CD/PV.454 9-10

CD/PV.457 5,8-9

CD/PV.457 11,13-16

CD/PV.457 23-24

CD/PV.457 24-27

Nation/Speaker

GDR/Rose

Bulgaria/Mladenov

Austria/Mock

FRG/von Stulpnagel (WG)

GDR/Rose

CD/PV.457 32-33,35-37 USA/Friedersdorf

CD/PV.457 40-41

CD/PV.458 4-7

CD/PV.458 9-11

CD/PV.458 13-15

CD/PV.458 17-18

CD/PV.459 11-13

CD/PV.459 17-21

CD/PV.460 5-7

CD/PV.460 18-21

CD/PV.460 28-29

CD/PV.461 3-6

CD/PV.463 6,8-11

CD/PV.466 4-5

CD/PV.466 9

CD/PV.466 20-21

CD/PV.469 3-6

CD/PV.469 14

CD/PV.471 2-3

CD/PV.471 18-19

CD/PV.473 3-6

CD/PV.473 9-13

CD/PV.474 2-4

CD/PV.474 6-10

CD/PV.475 6-9

CD/PV.477 3-6

CD/PV.477 7-11

CD/PV.477 23-24

CD/PV.478 10-11

USSR/Nazarkin

FRG/von Stulpnagel

USA/Friedersdorf

UK/Solesby

USSR/Nazarkin

India/Teja

Belgium/Clerckx

Brazil/Azambuja

USSR/Nazarkin

USA/Granger

Pakistan/Ahmad

Sweden/Theorin

Netherlands/van Schaik

Yugoslavia/Kosin

GDR/Rose

USA/Friedersdorf

USSR/Nazarkin

Austria/Ceska

Canada/Marchand

Italy/Pugliese

USSR/Nazarkin

FRG/von Stupnagel

UK/Solesby

Japan/Yamada

Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda

Senegal/Sene

Mongolia/Bayart

Republic of Korea/Lee

Date

5.4.88

14.4.88

14.4.88

14.4.88

14.4.88

14.4.88

14. 4. Be

19.4.88

19.4.88

19.4.88

19.4.88

21.4.88

21.4.88

26.4.88

26. 4. 88

26. 4. Be

28. 4. 88

7.7.88

19.7.88

19.7.88

19.7.88

28.7.88

28. 7. Be

4.8.88

4.8.88

11.8.88

11.8.88

16.8.88

16. 8. 88

18.8.88

25.8.88

25. 8. E38

25. 8. 88

30.8.88



CHEMICAL WEAPONS 

Refererge page 	Nation/Speaker 	 Date 

CD/PV.478 13-14 	Bulgaria/Kostov 	 30.8.88 

CD/PV.479 5-8 	 Norway/Hernes 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.480 6 	 Egypt/Elaraby 	 6.9.88 

CD/PV.480 8-9 	 Hungary/Varga 	 6.9.88 

CD/PV.481 2-6 	 Finland/Rautio 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.481 8-10 	 GDR/Rose 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.481 18-21,23-26 Sweden/Ekeus 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.481 31-32 	ERG/von Stulpnagel 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.482 7 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda(SG) 15.9.88 

• 

15.9.88 

15.9.88 

CD/PV.482 10-12 	USA/Friedersdorf 

CD/PV.482 18-20 	Pakistan/Asif Ezdi 

COMPREHENSIVE TEST BAN 

Referenqe page 	Nation/Speaker 	 Date 

CD/PV.436 14-16 	 Mexico/Garcia Robles 	 2.2.88 

CD/PV.436 22-23 	Czechoslovakia/Chnoupek 	2.2.88 

CD/PV.436 27-29,31 	Sweden/Theorin 	 2.2.88 

CD/PV.436 42,44,47-48 USA/Friedersdorf 	 2.2.88 

CD/PV.437 5-6 	 Indonesia/Kusuma-Atmadja 	4.2.88 

CD/PV.437 12-13 	Hungary/Varkonyi 	 4.2.88 

CD/PV.438 6 	 Yugoslavia/Kosin 	 9.2.88 

CD/PV.440 3-7 	 Japan/Yamada 	 16.2.88 

CD/PV.440 17 	 Australia/Butler 	 16.2.98 

CD/PV.441 4-7 	 Finland/Sorsa 	 18.2.88 

CD/PV.441 14,18-19, 	USSR/Petrovsky 	 18.2.88 

CD/PV.441 26 	 Australia/Butler 	 18.2.88 

CD/PV.444 4 	 Sweden/Ekeus (66) 	 1.3.88 

CD/PV.445 4-5 	 New Zealand/Marshall 	 3.3.88 

CD/PV.446 12-15 	UK/Solesby 	 8.3.88 

CD/PV.446 21-22 	 Australia/Butler 	 8.3.88 

CD/PV.446 39-40 	Romania/Dolgu 	 8.3.88 

CD/PV.447 3-6 	 Canada/Marchand 	 10.3.88 

CD/PV.448 3,5-6 	Norway/Stoltenberg 	 15.3.88 

CD/PV.449 3,7-10 	France/Morel 	 17.3.88 



• 

COMPREHENSIVE TEST BAN 

Referpnce page 	\lial.qe..LgID.p.an 	 PAtq. 
CD/PV.450 5,8 	 India/Natwar Singh 	 22.3.88 

CD/PV.450 10-12 	Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	22.3.88 

CD/PV.451 14-16 	AHGSE/Dahlman 	 24.3.88 

CD/PV.451 16-18 	FRG/Ludeking 	 24.3.88 

CD/PV.453 25-26 	 Australia/Letts (WG) 	 31.3.88 

CD/PV.453 27 	 GDR/Rose 	 31.3.88 

CD/PV.454 9-10 	 GDR/Rose 	 5.4.88 

CD/PV.456 2-4 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 12.4.88 

CD/PV.457 11,13-16 	Austria/Mock 	 14.4.88 

CD/PV.460 11-15 	 Pakistan/Ahmad 	 26.4.88 

CD/PV.461 9 	 Zaire/Monshemvula 	 28.4.88 

CD/PV.463 6,8-11 	Sweden/Theorin 	 7.7.88 

CD/PV.466 20-21 	 GDR/Rose 	 19.7.88 

CD/PV.467 5 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	21.7.88 

CD/PV.471 28,30-31 	Bulgaria/Kostov 	 4.8.88 

CD/PV.472 9-11 	 Pakistan/Asif Ezdi 	 9.8.88 

CD/PV.473 3-6 	 Italy/Pugliese 	 11.8.88 

CD/PV.473 9-13 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 11.8.88 

CD/PV.475 6-9 	 Japan/Yamada 	 18.8.88 

CD/PV.475 10-12 	 FRG/von Stulpnagel 	 18.8.88 

CD/PV.475 15-16 	USA/Friedersdorf 	 18.8.88 

CD/PV.476 5-6 	 Canada/Marchand 	 23.8.88 

CD/PV.477 3-6 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	25.8.88 

CD/PV.477 7-11 	 Senegal/Sene 	 25.8.88 

CD/PV.477 25-28 	AHGSE/Dahlman 	 25.8.88 

CD/PV.478 3 	 USA/Burns 	 30.8.88 

CD/PV.479 3-4 	 Iran/Velayati 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.479 5-8 	 Norway/Hernes 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.479 14-15 	Argentina/Campora 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.481 12-16 	 Netherlands/van Schaik 	13.9.88 

CD/PV.481 18-21,23-26 Sweden/Ekeus 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.482 15-17 	 FRG/von Stulpnagel 	 15.9.88 

• 



•

•

INF TREATY

Reference Page Nation/^_eaker

CD/PV.436 14-16 Mexico/Garcia Robles

CD/PV.436 42,44,47-48 USA/Friedersdorf

CD/PV.440 3-7

CD/PV.441 4-7

CD/PV.441 14,18-19,

CD/PV.447 3-6

CD/PV.448 3,5-6

CD/PV.449 3,7-10

CD/PV.453 8-9

CD/PV.457 11,13-16

CD/PV.460 11-15

CD/PV.471 6,8-10,14

CD/PV.478 3

OUTER SPACE

Reference Pag_e,

CD/PV.436 22-23

CD/PV.436 27-29,31

CD/PV.437 12-13

CD/PV.441 21-22

CD/PV.442 5-6

CD/PV.446 39-40

CD/PV.449 1.2-13

CD/PV.450 5,8

CD/PV.456 2-4

CD/PV.457 5,8-9

CD/PV.460 11-15

CD/PV.463 6,8-11

CD/PV.468 3

CD/PV.469 12-13

CD/PV.471 24-25

CD/PV.471 28,30-31

CD/PV.472 7

Japan/Yamada

Finland/Sorsa

USSR/Petrovsky

Canada/Marchand

Norway/Stoltenberg

France/Morel

Sri Lanka/Rodrigo

Austria/Mock

Pakistan/Ahmad

USSR/Oboukhov

USA/Burns

Nat i on/Sp.eaker_

Czechoslovakia/Chnoupek

Sweden/Theorin

Hungary/Varkonyi

USSR/Petrovsky

Mongolia/Bayart

Romania/Dolgu

USSR/Naz.arkin

India/Natwar Singh

USSR/Nazarkin

Bulgaria/Mladenov

Pakistan/Ahmad

Sweden/Theorin

Canada/Marchand

Mongolia/Bayart

Venezuela/Taylhardat

Bulgaria/Kostov

Peru/de Rivero

Date

2. 2. 88

2.2.88

16. 2. 88

18.2.88

18. 2. 88

10.3.88

15.3.88

17.3.88

31.3.88

14. 4. 88

26.4.88

4.8.88

30.8.88

Date

2.2.88

2.2.88

4. 2. 88

18. 2. 88

23. 2. 88

8.3.88

17. 3. 88

22.3.88

12.4.88

14.4.88

26. 4. 88

7. 7. 88

26.7.88

28.7. 88

4.8.88

4.8.88

9.8.88



• 

• 

CONVENTIONAL ARMS REDUCTIONS 

Re-forenqe_ Pa.2g 	 N.4Lj.011 , 13.9aYqn 

CD/PV.437 22,27-29 	FRG/Genscher 

CD/PV.457 5,8-9 	Bulgaria/Mladenov 

NUCLEAR AND SPACE ARMS TALKS 

Reference Page 	Nation/Speaker 

CD/PV.471 6,8-10,14 	USSR/Oboukhov 

CD/PV.478 3 	 USA/Burns 

VERIFICATION IN GENERAL 

Reference Page  

CD/PV.436 14-16 

CD/PV.436 27-29,31 

CD/PV.437 5-6 

CD/PV.440 10-12 

CD/PV.441 4-7 

CD/PV.441 21-22 

CD/PV.444 4 

CD/PV.446 12-15 

CD/PV.447 3-6 

CD/PV.449 3,7-10 

CD/PV.453 8-9 

CD/PV.458 13-15 

CD/PV.460 24-25 

CD/PV.463 6,8-11 

CD/PV.464 6 

CD/PV.466 4-5 

CD/PV.471 28,30-31 

CD/PV.473 15 

CD/PV.477 7-11 

CD/PV.478 10-11 

Nation/Speaker_ 

Mexico/Garcia Robles 

Sweden/Theorin 

Indonesia/Kusuma-Atmadja 

Romania/Dolgu 

Finland/Sorsa 

USSR/Petrovsky 

Sweden/Ekeus (G6) 

UK/Solesby 

Canada/Marchand 

France/Morel 

Sri Lanka/Rodrigo 

UK/Solesby 

India/Teja 

Sweden/Theorin 

France/Morel 

Netherlands/van Schaik 

Bulgaria/Kostov 

Nigeria/Azikiwe 

Senegal/Sene 

Republic of Korea/Lee 

Date 

2.2.88 

2.2.88 

4.2.88 

16.2.88 

18.2.88 

18.2.88 

1.3.88 

8.3.88 

10.3.88 

17.3.88 

31.3.88 

19.4.88 

26.4.88 

7.7.88 

12.7.88 

19.7.88 

4.8.88 

11.8.88 

25.8.88 

30.8.88 

Date 
 

4.2.88 

14.4.88 

Date 

4.8.88 

30.8.88 

• 



•
NUCLEAR FREE ZONES

Referençe Pace Nation/Speaker.

CD/PV.472 9-11 Pakistan/Asif Ezdi

Date

9. 8. 88

0



•
STATEMENTS ON OUTER SPACE

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT

1988 SESSION

Re-ference

CD/PV.436

CD/PV. 436

CD/PV. 437

CD/PV. 437

CD/PV. 438

CD/PV. 439

CD/PV. 440

CD/PV. 440

CD/PV. 441

CD/PV. 442

CD/PV. 444

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV.446

CD/PV. 446

CD/PV. 447

CD/PV. 449

CD/PV. 449

CD/PV. 450

CD/PV. 450

CD/PV. 451

CD/PV. 451

CD/PV. 452

CD/PV. 453

CD/PV. 455

CD/PV. 456

1

Page Nation/Speaker

23 Czechoslovakia/Chnoupek

28,30-31 Sweden/Theorin

6 Indonesia/Kusuma-Atmadja

12-13 Hungary/Varkonyi

5 Yugoslavia/Kosin

5 Cuba/Lechuga Hevia

8 Japan/Yamada

18 Australia/Butler

15-16,22 USSR/Petrovsky

5-6 Mongolia/Bayart

3 Sweden/Ekeus (G6)

15 UK/Solesby

Date

2.2.88

2.2.88

4.2.88

4.2.88

9.2.88

11.2.88

16.4.88

16.4.88

18.2.88

23. 2. 88

1.3.88

8.3.88

21 Australia/Butler 8.3.88

40 Romania/Dolgu 8.3.88

42 Brazil/Azambuja (G21) 8.3.88

42-43 Italy/Pugliese (WG) 8.3.88

43-44 Mongolia/Erendo (SG) 8.3.88

45 China/Fan 8.3.88

7 Canada/de Montigny Marchand 10.3.88

10-11 France/Morel 17.3.88

12-13 USSR/Nazarkin 17.3.88

6-7 India/Natwar-Singh 22.3.88

11 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 22.3.88

6 Morocco/Benhima 24.3.88

12 Nigeria/Azikiwe 24.3.88

10 Burma/U Tin Tin 29.3.88

10-11 Sri Lanka 31.3.88

4-5 Algeria/Hacene 5.4.88

2 USSR/Nazarkin 12.4.88



O  

STATEMENTS ON OUTER SPACE 

CONFERENCE ON DISARMAMENT 

1988 SESSION 

Reference 	Page 	Nation/Speaker 	 Date  

CD/PV.457 	8-9 	 Bulgaria/Mladenov 	 14.4.88 

CD/PV.457 	21-22 	Poland/Jaroszek 	 14.4.88 

CD/PV.459 	8 	 Egypt/Elaraby 	 21.4.88 

CD/PV.460 	13-15 	Pakistan/Ahmad 	 26.4.88 

CD/PV.461 	9-10 	Zaire/Monshemvula 	 28.4.88 

CD/PV.461 	11-12 	Venezuela/Taylhardat 	 28.4.88 

CD/PV.463 	10 	 Sweden/Theorin 	 7.7.88 

CD/PV.465 	2-4 	 Argentina/Campora 	 14.7.88 

CD/PV.466 	9 	 Yugoslavia/Kosin 	 19.7.88 

CD/PV.466 	22 	 GDR/Rose 	 19.7.88 

CD/PV.467 	4 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda 	 21.7.88 

CD/PV.468 	2-5 	 Canada/Marchand 	 26.7.88 

CD/PV.469 	 12- 13 	Mongolia/Bayart 	 28.7.88 

CD/PV.470 	5-6 	 New Zealand/Fortune 	 2.8.88 

CD/PV.471 	23-26 	Venezuela/Taylhardat 	 4.8.88 

CD/PV.471 	31-32 	Bulgaria/Kostov 	 4.8.88 

CD/PV.472 	6-7 	 Peru/de Rivero 	 9.8.88 

CD/PV.473 	4-5 	 Italy/Pugliese 	 11.8.88 

CD/PV.473 	18 	 Nigeria/Azikiwe 	 11.8.88 

CD/PV.477 	12-13 	Senegal/Sene 	 25.8.88 

CD/PV.477 	17-18 	Kenya/Ruoro 	 25.8.88 

CD/PV.477 	21 	 Romania/Dolgu 	 25.8.88 

CD/PV.478 	4 	 USA/Burns 	 30.8.88 

CD/PV.478 	17 	 USSR/Nazarkin 	 30.8.88 

CD/PV.479 	4 	 Iran/Velayati 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.479 	15 	 Argentina/Campora 	 1.9.88 

CD/PV.4130 	4 	 Egypt/Elaraby 	 6.9.88 

CD/PV.481 	16-27 	Netherlands/van Schaik 	 13.9.88 

CD/PV.482 	6 	 Czechoslovakia/Vejvoda (SG) 	15.9.88 

CD/PV.482 	13-15 	Venezuela/Taylhardat (AHC) 	15.9.88 

• 
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